| FORM PTO-1595 | 10-06-1998 | DEPARTMENT OF CO. | MMERCE | | |
|--|--|---|-----------------|--|--|
| 6-93 | | ER SHEET N. 09/098 754 Patent and Trader | mark Office | | |
| MRAX 6/17/98 | 100792348 | Attorney Docket No. 6- | 1034-009 | | |
| 1. Name of conveying parties Jacques BAUR, Patrick SOL of Pierre-Alain WALDER | | 2. Name and address of receiving parties: | • | | |
| | | Name: MONTRES ROLEX S.A. | | | |
| | | 3, rue Francois Dussaud CH - 1211 GENEVA 24 Switzerland | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying part | y(ies) attached? | Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:? | | | |
| YES NO | | X YES NO | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | |
| ■ Assignment | □M€ | erger Security Ag | reement | | |
| ☐ Change of Name | Other | | | | |
| Execution Date: | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed t | ogether with a new app | olication, the execution date of the applicati | on is: | | |
| June 17, 1998 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| A. Patent Applicat | ion No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| | ion No.(s) | | | | |
| | itional numbers attache | _ | S | | |
| Add | itional numbers attache to whom | ed: TYES XX NO | S | | |
| Add 5. Name and address of party | itional numbers attache to whom | ed: YES XX NO 6. Total number of applications and patent | S | | |
| 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning of | itional numbers attache to whom | ed: YES XX NO 6. Total number of applications and patent | S 40 5 | | |
| 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning of mailed: | itional numbers attache to whom | ed: YES XX NO 6. Total number of applications and patent involved: ONE | S ২ বন ত | | |
| 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning of mailed: | itional numbers attache to whom | ed: YES XX NO 6. Total number of applications and patent involved: ONE | S ২ বন ত | | |
| 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning of mailed: HENDERSON & STURM | itional numbers attache to whom | ed: YES XX NO 6. Total number of applications and patent involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | s and a | | |
| 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning of mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue | itional numbers attache to whom | 6. Total number of applications and patent involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | s in the second | | |
| 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning of mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 | itional numbers attache to whom | 6. Total number of applications and patent involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). | s and | | |
| 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning of mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 | itional numbers attache to whom document should be | 6. Total number of applications and patent involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). | s and | | |
| 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning of mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 9. Statement and signature. | itional numbers attache to whom document should be DO NOT USE | 6. Total number of applications and patent involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). | s m | | |
| 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning of mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 9. Statement and signature. | itional numbers attache to whom document should be DO NOT USE | 6. Total number of applications and patent involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). THIS SPACE | s and | | |
| 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning of mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, lowa 50309-4076 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of | itional numbers attache to whom document should be DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing of the original documen | 6. Total number of applications and patent involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). THIS SPACE | s and | | |

PATENT REEL: 9338 FRAME: 0807

115/110C

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

| | | In consider valuable consid | ration of the sum of te deration paid to each of th | en Dollar (\$1000) and other good and | | |
|--|--|---|--|---|--|--|
| | | (1)_Jacques | BAUR | Builting witte | | |
| | nsert Name(s) | (2) Patrick | | | | |
| 0 | f Inventor(s) | | | (0) | | |
| | | (3) 1 TELLE-A | lain WAIDER | (7) | | |
| | | (4) | | (8) | | |
| _ | | | 2(4)) 00016 | nereby acknowledged by the undersigned gn(s) and transfer(s) unto: | | |
| | sert Name Assignee | MONTRES | MONTRES ROLEX S.A. , 3, rue François Dussayd, CH 1211 Common at | | | |
| and Address MANUFACTURE DES MONTRES ROLEX S.A., Haute-Route 83 CI 250: | | | | | | |
| | | United States of known as | signated "ASSIGNEE") the of America as defined in | entire right, title and interest for the 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention | | |
| Ti | tle of | SELF-COMPENSA | TING BALANCE SPRING FOR | R A MECHANICAL OSCILLATOR OF A NAIANCE- | | |
| invention bridge Assembly OF A WATCH MOVEMENT, AND PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING THE | | | | | | |
| | | divisions, continuations, and the Commissioner of ASSIGNEE, for representatives; application shall AND the uncassignee, its s | nuations, substitutes, and undersigned hereby author Patents and Trademarks its interest as ASSIGN the undersigned agree(s) hereafter act on behalf of dersigned hereby agree(s) uccessors, assigns and legionalities. | nt of the United States of America has a undersigned, and in and to any and all d reissues thereof; and all resulting prize(s) and request(s) the United States to issue said Letters Patent to the said (EE, its successors, assigns and legal) that the attorneys of record in said f said ASSIGNEE; to testify and execute any papers for all representatives, deemed essential by and title in and to the invention hereby | | |
| cor | ase sign currently h Declaration | Signed on the da | te(s) indicated beside our s | signatures. | | |
| | INVEN | TOR(S) | DATE SIGNED | WITHESSIES | | |
| 1) | Name: Jacques | | Jane 4 1996 | Tital Aliuni. | | |
| 2) | Parick ! | sict | Dane of 1998 | Rome Flic Cumberco | | |
| 3) | Name: Patrick | son in Walder | June 9 199 | S Year Costill | | |
| | Name: Pierre-A | lain WALDER | | | | |
| 4) | Name: | | | | | |
| 5) | wanie: | | | - | | |
| | Name: | | | | | |
| 6) | Name: | | | | | |
| 7) | | | | | | |
| · | Name: | 17/1000 | | PATENT | | |
| KE(| CORDED: 064 | 1//1998 | KEEL; 931 | 38.FRAME: 0808 | | |